RE FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Y

| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | 100075704 | | <u> </u> |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | 100875504 | attached original documents | or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Amcast Industrial Corporation | Name | Name: Harsco Corporation | |
| | | al Address: | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat | tion Street | Street Address: 350 Poplar Church Road | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited I | Partnership I I | Camp Hill State: | |
| ☐XCorporation-State (OH) | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | ividual(s) citizenship sociation | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | □ Ge | neral Partnership | · |
| Assignment | | nited Partnership_ rporation-StateDelaware | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ | Change of Name | ner | |
| Other | is attached: | | □ No |
| Execution Date: October 14, 1998 | | s must be a separate document from ass tme(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | В. Т | ademark Registration No.(s) | |
| A. Hademan Application Holler | | 713,367 1,43 | 3,742 |
| | 1. | | 2,467 5,350 |
| | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Ye | 407,399 | -, - |
| | | number of applications and | |
| Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: | | trations involved: | 7 |
| Name: Stephan P. Gribok | | | |
| | 7. Total | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00 | |
| Internal Address: Eckert Seamans C | | ©X Enclosed | |
| | | | anagit gagayat |
| | | uthorized to be charged to de | eposit account |
| Street Address: 1700 Market Stre | | | 1745 |
| Suite 3232 | | osit account number: 07- arge any deficiency) | 1745 |
| City: Philadelphia State: PA | ZIP: 19103 | | |
| | | th duplicate cont of this page if paying | ng by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPAC | 13367 | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, | | 808 | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. | the foregoing information is tru | e and corect and any attache | ed copy is a true copy of |
| $\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}}}}}}}}}$ | | | 10/28/98 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | 8 [| Date |
| Total nu | umber of pages including cover sheet, | attachments and document: 5 | |

ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Amcast Industrial Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 7887 Washington Village Drive, Dayton, Ohio, 45459 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A and has obtained United States registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, Harsco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 350 Poplar Church Road, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania, 17011 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the United States registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said United States

Trademark Registrations have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0153

Registrations, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this 14th day of October **Amcast Industrial Corporation** BvJohn Sh Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer STATE OF OHIO SS **COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY:** October , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally On this 14th day of appeared John Shuey, to me known to be the President of Amcast Industrial Corporation and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Amcast

Industrial Corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SAMERA L. RAWNSLEY, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0154

SCHEDULE A

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. | ISSUE DATE |
|----------------|-----------|-------------------|
| TAPZALL | 713,367 | April 4, 1961 |
| UNI-FORM SHELL | 936,444 | June 27, 1972 |
| SVC & Design | 1,301,199 | October 23, 1984 |
| SUPERIOR | 1,407,399 | September 2, 1986 |
| CHAR-CORE | 1,433,742 | March 24, 1987 |
| INTEGRA-SEAL | 1,732,467 | November 17, 1992 |
| NATURALFLO | 1,925,350 | October 10, 1995 |

RECORDED: 11/02/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0155